SB0070/787670/1

BY: Finance Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 70</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike "Organization Volunteers" and substitute "<u>Workers</u>"; and in line 5, strike "volunteers" and substitute "<u>certain workers</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 1, 4, 18, and 25, in each instance, strike "VOLUNTEER" and substitute "QUALIFYING YOUTH SPORTS WORKER"; strike beginning with "OR" in line 4 down through "ORGANIZATION" in line 5; in line 6, strike "VOLUNTEER" and substitute "QUALIFYING YOUTH SPORTS WORKER"; in line 8, strike "\$5,000" and substitute "\$1,250 PER QUARTER OF A CALENDAR YEAR FOR EITHER THE CURRENT CALENDAR YEAR OR THE PRECEDING CALENDAR YEAR"; in line 12, after "INSTRUCTION" insert "EXCLUSIVELY"; and strike beginning with "ORGANIZED" in line 14 down through "PURPOSES" in line 15 and substitute "THAT IS QUALIFIED UNDER \$ 501(C)(4) OR \$ 501(C)(7) OF THE INTERNAL REVENUE CODE IN THE CURRENT CALENDAR QUARTER".